## 505615761 08/09/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5662563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DIETER HEINDL	06/06/2014
MICHAEL SCHRAEML	06/11/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH	
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116	
City:	MANNHEIM	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	68305	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15121220

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 925-251-6812

**Email:** erica.layman@roche.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA LAYMAN

Address Line 1: 4300 HACIENDA DRIVE

Address Line 2: PATENTS

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31716-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLGA KAY
SIGNATURE:	/Olga Kay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=31716-US Assign Inv to RDG 15121220 signed#page1.tif source=31716-US Assign Inv to RDG 15121220 signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505615761 REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0319

<u>gj</u>t.

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Dieter Heindl, a German citizen

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Magnolienweg 7

81377 Muenchen, Germany

Michael Schraeml, a German citizen

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Hochfeldstrasse 46

82377 Penzberg, Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Andreas Langer

Dynamic Biosensors GmbH

Ulrich Rant

Dynamic Biosensors GmbH

Ralf Strasser

Dynamic Biosensors GmbH

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

METHOD OF IDENTIFYING A NUCLEOTIDE AT A DEFINED POSITION AND DETERMINING THE SEQUENCE OF A TARGET POLYNUCLEOTIDE USING AN ELECTRO-SWITCHABLE BIOSENSOR, AS WELL AS DEVICES COMPRISING AN ELECTRO-SWITCHABLE BIOSENSOR AND USES THEREOF

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.

Country

Filing Date

Serial No.

31716

Europe

25. February 2014

14000670.1

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith

PATENT REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0320 assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Veniber June 6 " 2019

Place, Date Diet

Vendon June 11th, 201

Dieter Heindl

Michael Schraeml

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Penzberg,

2 7 Juni 2014

Alexander Burger Holder of procuration Werner Naser
Mendetory

PATENT REEL: 050017 FRAME: 0321

RECORDED: 08/09/2019